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CHAPTER 672

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to Ferd J. Schmidt to compensate him for
materials furnished the state in 1916.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Ferd J. Schmidt, 3375 N. 53rd St.,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, the sum of $739 which sum represents the balance owing for
stone furnished for the erection of the then Oshkosh normal and industrial school, and
for which Mr. Schmidt was never reimbursed. Acceptance of said amount of cash shall
operate as a fully and complete release to the state of any claim on the part of Ferd J.
Schmidt on account of such claim.

Approved November 25, 1953.
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